
Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26

Type Key Arc

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

332.038

332.198

332.260

332.689

332.983

333.379

334.223

334.240

334.373

334.531

334.944

335.127

335.181

335.437

335.849

337.004

338.196

338.613

338.879

338.885

338.934

339.256

340.025

340.383

340.577

340.637

340.692

340.886

340.886

341.148

341.255

341.361

342.076

342.395

342.552

342.695

342.844

342.900

343.250

343.250

343.261

343.700

343.774

344.002

344.645

344.651

345.069

345.521

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

M/Z

Ö

¯

¯

Ñ

¾

Õ

¾

¾

¯

Õ

¯

°

Ñ

¾

Ò

Ó

¾

¾

Ö

Õ

Ô

¾

Ð

Ð

Ð

Ð

Ñ

Ð

Ö

¯

Ô

Ö

Ð

Ó

°

Ð

Õ

°

Ð

Ô

Õ

Ñ

°

Ó

Ò

Ñ

Ñ

Õ

Promissor

C

D

D

C

C

D

C

D

D

C

D

D

D

C

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

C

C

D

D

D

D

C

D

D

D

D

C

C

D

D

D

C

D

C

D

C

C

D

D

D

D

C

D/C

Antares�

dex ¢ Ñ

Æ Õ

sin ¢ Ò

sin £ Ô

È Ö

sin ¢ Ö

È Ô

dex ¢ Õ

sin ¢ Ò

Ô

Ã Õ

È Ö

sin ¦ Ó

Æ Ó

Ç Ö

sin ¦ Ð

ó Ò

Æ Ô

È Ô

Å Ö

sin ¢ Ò

dex ¦ Õ

dex ¦ Ó

dex ¢ Ñ

Æ Õ

È Ô

Ö

Ð

Æ Ó

Æ Ö

Ç Ô

dex ¦ Ñ

sin ¦ Ð

Ã Ö

dex ¢ Õ

sin ¦ Ð

dex ¦ Ð

Ô

Ð

ó Ò

sin ¢ Ð

Regulus�

È Õ

Æ Ô

sin ¦ Ð

ó Ò

sin ¢ Ð

Significator

9/6/2262

11/4/2262

11/27/2262

5/5/2263

8/22/2263

1/16/2264

11/24/2264

11/30/2264

1/18/2265

3/18/2265

8/18/2265

10/25/2265

11/14/2265

2/16/2266

7/19/2266

9/20/2267

12/5/2268

5/8/2269

8/15/2269

8/17/2269

9/4/2269

1/2/2270

10/14/2270

2/23/2271

5/6/2271

5/29/2271

6/18/2271

8/29/2271

8/29/2271

12/4/2271

1/13/2272

2/21/2272

11/12/2272

3/10/2273

5/7/2273

6/29/2273

8/23/2273

9/13/2273

1/21/2274

1/21/2274

1/25/2274

7/6/2274

8/3/2274

10/26/2274

6/22/2275

6/24/2275

11/26/2275

5/11/2276

Date



Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26
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C

D

D

C

D

D

D

D

D

C

D

D

C

D

D

D

C

D

D

C

D

D

D

D

C

D

D

C

D

D

C

D

D

D

C

C

D

D/C

ó Õ

dex ¢ Ð

Ò

Ð

Ä Õ

Ç Ô

dex ¦ Õ

Æ Ò

Ö

Æ Ó

sin ¦ Ò

dex ¦ Ñ

Æ Ô

Ç Ó

sin ¢ Ð

ó Õ

Ð

Ç Ô

ó Õ

Ä Ó

dex ¦ Õ

Ñ

ó Ó

Ö

Ò

Antares�

sin ¦ Ò

Ò

sin ¦ Ö

Ç Ò

dex ¦ Ñ

Õ

sin ¢ Ô

sin ¦ Ò

Ç Ó

dex ¦ Ô

dex ¢ Ò

dex ¦ Ó

sin ¦ Ô

dex ¢ Ñ

Æ Õ

sin ¢ Ô

È Ó

Æ Ô

Ä Ö

dex ¢ Ö

Õ

Ñ

Significator

1/15/2277

3/11/2277

7/16/2277

7/16/2277

8/5/2277

1/10/2278

7/10/2278

2/6/2279

6/1/2279

3/8/2280

6/18/2280

8/23/2280

12/22/2280

12/24/2280

2/2/2281

9/30/2281

1/27/2283

7/27/2283

7/31/2283

11/18/2283

1/27/2284

7/19/2284

8/7/2284

12/22/2284

12/22/2284

2/8/2285

2/28/2285

5/29/2285

8/10/2285

1/18/2286

3/22/2286

5/18/2286

11/8/2286

12/27/2286

12/31/2286

11/5/2287

3/1/2288

4/19/2288

5/10/2288

6/26/2288

7/17/2288

10/2/2288

12/15/2288

1/2/2289

1/12/2289

1/16/2289

3/25/2289

3/25/2289

Date



Primary Directions
Johnny Carson, 10/23/1925  7:15 am  UTC -6:00, Corning, Iowa, 40N59 23,  94W44 26

Type Key Arc

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

Naibod

358.257

358.758

358.961

359.099

359.181

359.246

359.474

359.531

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

M/Z

Õ

Ö

Ñ

Ö

°

Õ

Ô

Õ

Promissor

D

D

C

C

C

D

D

C

D/C

ó Ó

dex ¦ Ñ

sin ¦ Ö

dex ¦ Õ

dex £ Ó

sin ¦ Ö

dex ¢ Õ

sin ¢ Ô

Significator

4/13/2289

10/15/2289

12/29/2289

2/19/2290

3/21/2290

4/14/2290

7/8/2290

7/29/2290

Date


